value for sale to third parties.

(2) Restatement.  FRP Holdings, Inc. is filing this Amendment No. 1

on Form 10-Q/A to our Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2015

to restate our previously issued financial statements to reflect the

classification of corporate overhead expenses in the three and six

month periods ending March 31, 2014.  The reclassification consisted

of additional corporate expenses that should have been reclassified

from discontinued operations to continuing operations for the prior

year comparative periods.  This reclassification was made necessary

by the completion of a spin-off during the quarter ending March 31,

2015.  The Company’s filings with the SEC prior to the Form 10Q for

the quarter ending March 31, 2015 were not affected by this

reclassification.

The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement on

certain line items in our previously reported financial statements

(in thousands except per share amounts):

  THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS ENDED
  MARCH 31,   MARCH 31,
  2014   2014
   (previously   (previously
  (restated)   reported)   (restated)   reported)

Total Revenues $ 8,007   8,007   15,236   15,236

Cost of operations:
   Depreciation, depletion and   1,693   1,693   3,299   3,299
   Amortization
   Operating expenses   1,487   1,487   2,395   2,395
   Property taxes

  10

Total operating profit   1,822   2,469   3,998   4,645

Interest income   —   —   1   1

Interest expense   (310 )   (310 )   (599 )   (599 )

Equity in loss of joint

ventures   (31 )   (31 )   (63 )   (63 )

Gain on investment land sold   22   22   78   78

Income from continuing

operations before income taxes   1,503   2,150

 59713.8f

1 0 0 1 488.38 646.01 re

f*

335.47 643.18 15.24 0.00960.96 1 21.1713.76 6.12Provision for 96001 re

f*

496.42 643.18 60 0.96059713.8f

1 0 0 1 488.38 646.01 re

f*

335.47 643.18 22824 6000960.96 1 21.112 re

W* n

BT

/F1 9.96 Tf

59713.891 9.96 Tf

1 0 0 1 556.42 646.59713.891 9.96 Tf

1 0 0 1 5] TJ

ET

Q

q

72.024 609.94 19100960.96 1 21.112 re